# READINGTON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE JANUARY 2, 2024 AGENDA

- A. Christopher Corsini, Esq. calls the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. announcing that all laws governing Open Public Meetings Act have been met and that the meeting has been duly advertised.
- B. SALUTE TO THE FLAG
- **C.** *Swearing in of John Albanese* as a member of the Township Committee for a three (3) year term
- **D.** Swearing in of Jonathan Heller as a member of the Township Committee for a three (3) year term
- E. Christopher Corsini, Esq. opens Nominations for Mayor for the year 2024
- F. Swearing in of Mayor for the year 2024
- G. 2024 Mayor's Comments
- H. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC for items listed on the agenda only
- I. REORGANIZATION
  - 1. 2024 Appointments Resolution
  - 2. Swearing in of Deputy Mayor for the year 2024
  - 3. 2024 Committee Appointments by the Mayor Resolution

### J. CONSENT AGENDA:

All items listed with an asterisk " \*" are considered to be routine by the Township Committee and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Committee member or citizen requests, in which event the item will be removed from the General Order of Business and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- 1. \* Resolution Authorizing the Adoption of the Cash Management Plan for the Year 2024
- 2. \* Resolution Authorizing Check Signing of Current / Municipal Account Checks for Readington Township for 2024
- 3. \* Temporary Budget Current & Sewer Utility Resolution

- 4. \* Resolution to Set Delinquent Tax Interest Rate for 2024
- 5. \* Resolution Designating Official Newspapers for 2024
- 6. \* Professional Services Resolution
- 7. \* Resolution Setting 2024 Meeting Dates for Township Committee
- 8. \* Resolution Added and Omitted Assessments
- 9. \* Resolution Authorization for Assessor to File Correction of Tax Assessment for 2024
- 10. \* Resolution Authorization for Martin Allen, Esq., Readington Township Tax Attorney to File Correction for Tax Assessment for 2024

#### K. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Public Alliance Insurance Coverage Fund Resolution for Renewal
- 2. Risk Management Consultant Resolution
- 4. Resolution Authorizing a Contract with Jersey Professional Management for Temporary Management Consultant Services to be Provided by Donna Mollineaux

## L. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

#### M. ADJOURNMENT